TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		02/09/2012	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRUNSWICK FAMILY BOAT CO. INC.
Street Address:	1 N. FIELD COURT
City:	LAKE FOREST
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2861302	WHERE FUN LIVES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)826-5420 Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc. Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37755
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Signature:	/pja/

REEL: 004716 FRAME: 0454

TRADEMARK

Date:	02/13/2012
Total Attachments: 5 source=37755#page1.tif source=37755#page2.tif source=37755#page3.tif source=37755#page4.tif source=37755#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004716 FRAME: 0455

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No Name: BRUNSWICK FAMILY BOAT CO. INC.	
☐ Individual(s)	Internal Address: Street Address: 1 N. FIELD COURT City: LAKE FOREST State:_ILLINOIS Country:_USA Zip: 60045	
Assignment	Corporation Citizenship_DELAWARE Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: IP Research Plus	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa Street Address:21 Tadcaster Circle	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Waldorf	8. Payment Information:	
State: MD Zip: 20602 Phone Number: 301-638-0511 301-638-0511 Fax Number: 866-826-5420 866-826-5420 Email Address: orders@ipresearchplus.com 2000-200-200-200-200-200-200-200-200-20	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Signature Matthew D'Auria Name of Person Signing	2/13/2012 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of February $\frac{9}{2}$, 2012, from JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a national banking association, with an address at P.O. Box 2558, Houston, Texas 77252, as Administrative Agent (the "Agent") under the Credit Agreement dated as of March 21, 2011 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") for certain banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders"), to Brunswick Family Boat Co. Inc. (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of March 21, 2011, made by the Grantor (as defined therein) in favor of the Agent (as amended, the "Security Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantors (including the Grantor) to the Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties (as defined therein), in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark and Patent Rights dated as of March 21, 2011, among the Agent and Grantors (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Grantor, by reference to the Security Agreement, reaffirmed its intent to grant a Security Interest to the Agent specifically in certain Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 4, 2011, at Reel 4514 and Frame 0034; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any and all right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void, and the Agent reassigns any and all interest it may have in such of the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004716 FRAME: 0457

3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004716 FRAME: 0458 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Name: Title:

Tony Yung U Executive Director

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004716 FRAME: 0459

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

TITLE	APPLICATION/REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
WHERE FUN LIVES	2,861,302	7/6/04

TRADEMARK REEL: 004716 FRAME: 0460

RECORDED: 02/13/2012